ABSTRACT 

The study examined software service management and job security of youths in Rivers State, 
Nigeria. The explanatory survey research design was adopted. The target population of this 
study was three thousand and five hundred (3,500) registered entrepreneurs engaged in e-
information services across the twenty-three (23) Local Government Area in Rivers State, 
Nigeria. The sample size comprised of three hundred and forty-six (346) respondents. This was 
obtainable using the Krejcie and Morgan Sample Size Determination of 1970. Spearman Rank 
Order Correlation Coefficient was used for bivariate analyses (testing the hypotheses one to 
three). The findings revealed that software service management influence job security of youths

[...]

they can stay on, not fear that they can be replaced by someone cheaper or faster (Hamlin, 
2018; Nchelem & Jacob, 2019 ). 

METHODOLOGY  
The explanatory survey research design was adopted for this study. The population of the study 
consisted of consisted of Three Thousand and Five Hundred (3,500) registered entrepreneurs 
engaged in e-information services across the twenty-three (23) Local Government Area in Rivers 
State, Nigeria. The sample size of the study was three hundred and forty-six (346) respondents. 
This was obtainable using the Krejcie and Morgan Sample Size Determination of 1970. Thus, 
bivariate analysis was done using Spearman Rank Order Correlation Coefficient through SPSS.  

Results 
Ho1: Software services do not have any significant influence on job security of youths in Rivers